- e ey wie S e ow W =mw

2 The Acton Free Press, Wednesday, March 22, 1978 |

$86 million budget
Education costs up

Acton's average
wﬂllﬂtumﬂﬁiﬂmmu fur
oducation this year than they
did In 1977,

Thursday Halton Board of
Education a ita $88.1
miiilon 1078 budget and also
released mill rate hlke in-
formsation for all arecas of
Halton.

Acton's average education
tax increass ls based on a mill
rate hike of 3.38 milis and an
average assesament of $4,480,

In Esquesing the average Do

taxpayer will pay §17.87 more
this vyear for education
because of a 3.87 mills in-
crease. Average oasessment

~ in Esquesing is $4,619,

These average tax hikes
are for education anly. To get
the total picture for rising
taxes fown and reglon in-
creases must be added. -

In Acton homeowners will
pay for education based on
6549 mlils and education
taxes will amount to 64.10
miils in

A residents l-utal con-
tribution for education in 1978
can worked out by
multiplying the mill rate for
his area by hls assessment.

Education taxes gren't up
quile as much as first ex-

When the board first Pprisingly

pected.
unveiled its budget on March
2 education taxes were ex-
pected to be up four mills,
Acton realdents will pay
nearly $900,000 for education
in 1978 and Esquesing close to
$1.5 million.

l‘lﬂhla

budget ﬂm mmmittu
chairman Fred Armitage
urged the $35.1 million

passe-clpmnpﬂ:fmlhahurd

could makeits o policy.
tothe mmﬂc:lpa.ljﬁ): based m :

actual cosis rather thap
estimates, and save $120,000
in bank interest payment.

He sald reatraint efforts
had been made in the
tion of the budget
this is difflcult when
77.29 per cent of the board's
coats go lo wa

Ancther 12 per cent of the
budget is spent on supplies
and services, which bore the
brunt - of hesn-alnl practices
whﬂaninarermmaatmup
by capital coats and

£4.

Recall trustees'
ments and concerns volced
when the was unveilsd
March 2, Armitage sald his
mmmlttea reviewed a
‘number of items.

It was decided the $4.88 per
Eﬁ]ﬂ gllotment for [lbrary

at high schocls would
remain unchanged.

When the budget was first
examined trusices upmnd
ConCerns
coats fnr
enrichment programs.

Armitage sald this was
exami m:nd It was
a special program for bright
children 80 th% could ap:ud
some time wi

Duby worrled
about hall

Counciilor Les Duby said he
was very concerned about the
old town hall in Acton and
especially about the Minfatry
of Labor moving into inspect
and close 1t up.

Clerk  Delmar

ted out the
tlon came
council.

Duby sald the occupants
have no other place to go
since the YMCA bullding to
be rented by Halton Regianal
Police i not ready {or them to
move in. "There's a poster on
the d:;ut:d l}?yiug occupancy

Councilior Russ Miller said
he doesn’t know what the next

French
for the
ra Halton

{8, but clalmed council is
walting to hear from the town
haell commiitee. He anid the

. recreation director is trying

to find accommodation for
the senlor citizens, and the
police are moving into the
e i bullding when
renovations are com

Duby l:laime:lndthan wuaj:;l
transition period is
undue pressure on the Town
Hall Restoration Committee
to do something.

Muler sald no-one knows
hoew much mopey it would
take {o make the bullding
useable.

Duby sald he wanted Lo
know as much as possible so
he can answer questions.

Now that the boots have come off, it's time
for us to fit your chifdren's active feet into
new shoes from Savage. They're quality construc-
ted for longer wear and Sanitizede for 1asting
protection. And, there's a style for,yirtualiy

any Xind of feat.

comeinand
see for vnursetf.

age

WE START KIDS

OFF ON THE
RIGHT FOOT

leathes’s better}
naturally!

com-

te the f[act segregated
ﬂhmmt was cancelled.
1973, Armiu w ot
mmmmﬁﬂmmfmm

to spprove funding of the

He sald his commilttee
decided to leave the money
for the enrichment am
in the budget to see i the
board will e funding
this year. funding lsn't

pproved the money won't be
pent.

The enrichment program
for bright children will cost
$83,211 in 1978, Over $34,000 of
thhtutu] will ntuwagﬂ and

for two
enrich-

killing
save §23900 Armitage ob-
served :

T!H'mnmuy announced
375 per cent increase in
CHIF premium coals will

m expensive  for the

He mald the board has
already hudgeted $560,000 for
OHIP aod if the Incresse was

fo a total year it
would cost Halton taxpayers
another $210,000,

Fortunaiely the increase
doesn't come into effect until
May 1 and contracts with
board employees expire
August lhe board must
spend $70,000 more for

¢ 91

oﬂl:f

Ilﬂ sald the board
phtlx nﬁmt of
em ums.
Slumﬂgn board hasn't
gwl in the budget for a

pense between September

but'

000 increase in that ex-

and December of this year,
this implies the board won't
absorb the cost of tha 37.5 per
e urgad the board

He
negotiate a lower level of
OHIP contributions with its
employees this year so the
bnur%ﬂh;'t paying 75 per cenl,
any

Armitage observed many
Halton taxpayers pay all of
their OHIP and thinks
“such an approach would be
viewed favorably by Halion
ralepayers.’

Trustee Bill Priestner
asked what had ha ed to
Hsallon'a provincial grant
money?

He observed the province,
had said grants would go up
4.8 per cent but in Halton
grants went up a mere $10,000
or ane nne-hundredth of B per
cent.

Armitage sald th[z was the
price Halton Lf:yu for its
affluence. Anather faclor in
low grant increases was the
decline {n enrolment. '

Since the increase in costs
{s being borne almost com-
pletely by local (axpayers,
F'ri.-.-sl.ner:"r observed |ast
year's overlevy of $2 million
and greatly increased assess-
Jnent in Halton, were ali that

vented a huge local tax

e. He ciaimed the board
was using all {is financial
resources to keep taxes down
this year but things could be
much worse in 1979,

Armitage acknowledged
this year's budget “ls cer-
tainly a button dnwnbudﬁ‘tv:
He sald costs are kept
by the *‘resourcefulness” of
the business department.

A bid by Trustee Len
Crosler to have the enrich-
ment program dropped and
budget funda spent on class or.
library books was rejected,
for the time being.

All trustees except Bert
Hinton supported tha budget.

Bﬂrt IH;ltun hhmu!ned no
1) rom colleagues
ten Board of Education

| Thursday when he iried to
{ have five per cent trimmed

frotn the board's $88.1 million
budget.
During the only full board

| debate on the 1978 budget,

BERT HINTON
Budgset thorn

Atoms
in finals

Acton major atoms wiil face
Milton Saturday at 2:45 in the .
arena in the OMHA zone;
champlonship finals, Second |
game of the series goes Sun- !
day ot 3:45 in Milton. Milton
atoms were undeleated in Tri-
county play while Acton went
18-1-1.

Light costs
in hamlets

Residents of the hamlets
oround Halton Hllls pay an
extra charge for sireet
lighting.

According Lo the budget, set
this week, costs are down in
Glen williams and Balling-
fad, and up In Norval and
Stewartiown.

Norval wil y 4 or
almost half a mill more, and
Ballinafad will pay .33 or a
third of a mill more.

Glen Willlams will pay .69
mills more, and Stewarttown
08 mills more.

THE ACTON
FREE PRESS

Avtharized a8 Secand
Clpas Mal)
FPostal Reglsiralion

Nurmnber—0515

Famuy Restaumant

(FORMERLY WATSON’S RESTAURANT)
15 Mill Street East ® Acton ® 853-0300

NOW UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT

COMPLETELY REMODELLED

Featuring . . .

A Complete Menu At The
Best Prices In Town| |

® PRIME RIB ot BEEF

sarved

every Friday, Saturday, Sunday
® ROAST YOUNG TURKEY

served every day

' ...e_Pe.liCious Cottee 235°¢

*HOURS"

| Muﬁdav to Wednesday 8:30 am. ‘til 8 p.m,
Thursday & Friday 8:30 a.m. ‘til 8:30 p.m.

H i
ca ke ‘1..;_.;? LR "“-.-
2 : . ; ;q"‘-?‘. J.r{‘-l Jr ¥ Ilu
Ll llr - 'Irll I'h - ) i
= LA _.I'l_I el A W ".:'E i ‘-
- I
x

L - I.
gl .

'Suturday"ﬂum "tIIBpm
Eundw Bﬁﬂ am til ? prn

v r ;BERV.&_I;QHHM&W

IR ML r: u'h’ﬂ‘n

Hinton an amend-
ment which would have sent
the finance committes back
to the drawing board to slice
five l)‘u:r cent off the budget
whl:: Is up 5.3 per cent over

ng-cndhg Nobody would

l lHim:u::lrn 8 nrnésndment

n a long, pre speech,
Hinton harnhﬁy g?itlcized this
year's budget and the way it
was prepared,

Following his address he
found himsell criticized by
colleagues, notably board
.Chalrman Garry Morton, and
:finance committee chalrman
iFred Armitage,

Morion sald {f Hinton had

expected to bo taken

“serjously” he wowld surely
1have submitted something to
Ithe finance commillee during
the over two months it held
meetings on the budget,

He noted truslees are ‘ex-
geeted to speak from notes

ut not preparcd speeches.

Morton said mony com-
mittee members and trustees
had submitted ideas and
thoughts to finance com-
miltee regarding thizs year's
budget and could see these
concerns reflected in the final
budget. He added Hinton had
been specifically invited to
mgeke his thoughts known fo
the commitiee.

“Your concerns might be
taken in o better lght if you

CHOOSE YOUR RINGS FROM OUR VERY
FINE STOCK OR FROM OUR CATALOGUE

WEDDING
BANDS . ...

WEDDING BANDS
+3000 WEDDING BANDS

-‘3600

Ladies’

Men's

CABACHON RING
‘5850

atlon were (otally

ha?j, dunu thls,” the chairman
sal

Armitage sald he was
Y'delighted" with Morton's
comments. He sald many
ftems In Hinton's present-

¥ mﬂﬂ”
and ested he would need
untit m t Lo correct all of
Hinton's errors.

Hinton began his comments

on the budget by saying
clal granta have not

¢ut as the board claims.

He statad the amount of grant
Increaseiss anylmumnlu
other yeara. Hinton sald this
was because the
practising fiscal rﬂtrnlnts
some Queen’s Park
hoped school boards and
munlcipaiitles would follow.

Hmesmd savinga could

mileage rates
were  reduced for board
members and staff, Hinton
says the highest rate around
12 pald by the Halton Board of
Education.

He complained about no
representation on the finance
committee from Halton Hills
since former Georgelown

Trustee Don Long couldn't §

attend meetings because of
business, Hinton also ob-
jected to lack of separate
school representation on the
commitiee and domination by
Burlington trustees, whom he
later claimed vote In & block
for anything the administ-
ration proposes, on the
commiitee. There were flve
trustees from Burlington on
the commiitee he sald along
with two from Osakville and
one from Millen.

Hinton claimed attendance

at budget meetings wes poor
and atated sometlimes lgge

o lng A SPECIAL OCCASION /
3 h

1 Diamond

4 Diamond

’ 1 28‘?6

ENGAGEMENT
RING

t‘l 500[l

WEDDING RING

province is .

74,

Hmton blasts budget

weren't even enough
lo meake a quorum: Th
ment is wrong, :cw-dinu lu
irustees on the commiliee
and other
tended budget muﬂnﬂ
H:l{fu Hl?lﬂh because of t:it‘.j of |
n representation
on the committee he attended
most budget meetings but
wasn't allowed to contribute,
Hinton sald he went to budget
meetings so North Haliton
woutld have an idea of how its
tnx lars are ‘'squan-
demd 1)
guﬂuunad spending of
dollars on com-
mu.n.lt}' use of schools clalm-
Ing coals aren’t belng fairly

Wm"““m“ bymth:

now

mm'?u having been
v ot

' edghhrthi,

Inton asked why Lhe board

took so long to atart reviewing
the “validity' of some of iia

courses. A special committese
wuutﬂfjunhstmmthh

In Halton to see which
ones are too costly aml
benefit too few people (o
continue opera them.
wh ldult

Hinton
education ian't

Ing? Trustees, intﬂuding vnn
{Continued on Page 18)

¢ who at-

L.lu' 'ﬁlllun? ﬁm? ﬁhnmlt

75 Mill Stroet East, Acton

! Foatuning. . .
it Distinctive Hand Crafied E

Genalt
PINE ACCESSORIES

|| PINE FURNITURE
| STAINED GLASS ITEMS

Vast Selectionof ... | €AS

o

\\\ w*/

| ENGAGEMENT
RING

B 1 5000
WEDDING RING

t7400

FAMILY RING

4 Stones

CHOOSE FROM OUR SELECTION
OF RINGS FOR EVERY OCCASION

INITIAL

Men's

"IN HEARTS.

Diamond




